
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

December 2011  -  November 2012

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      1.1
      29.7
-      0.3

       1.3
     133.2
      89.7

 122,533
 306

 2,602

 146,999
 499

 6,756

 123,899
 236

 2,610

 145,136
 214

 3,562

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  287,610

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 125,441

 154,254

 126,745

 148,912

-      1.0

       3.6

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,574,517

 14,907

 57,681

 6,574,517
 0

 14,907
 0

 57,681
 0

       2.9
-    100.0

      17.4
       0.0

-      1.0
       0.0

 13,186,252
 0

 30,638
 0

 117,719
 0

 12,808,929
 249

 26,096
 0

 118,879
 0

 6,611,735
 0

 15,731
 0

 60,038
 0

 6,611,735

 15,731

 60,038

 13,186,252

 30,638

 117,719

 12,809,178

 26,096

 118,879

       2.9

      17.4

-      1.0

 269,532  269,035        0.2
 10,163  6,622       53.5

 279,695  275,657        1.5Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 6,349
 1,566

 5,171
 566

      22.8
     176.7

Non-Commercial:

 281,394        2.2

 7,915  5,737       38.0Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  9,553,119  9,594,385  18,570,053        3.1 19,147,504
 175,110  175,377  256,011       36.9 350,487Transborder

Total - Commercial  9,728,229  9,769,762  19,497,991  18,826,064        3.6

Total - Non-Commercial  12,103  12,143  24,246  20,912       15.9

 12,508
 11,738

 10,442
 10,470

      19.8
      12.1

 6,181
 5,962

 6,327
 5,776

Grand Total - Passengers  19,522,237  18,846,976        3.6 9,781,905 9,740,332

Total - Air Carrier  6,647,105  6,687,504  13,334,609  12,954,153        2.9

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,081,124  3,082,258  6,163,382  5,871,911        5.0

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,978,602
 15,690
 86,832

 2,982,650
 15,496
 84,112

 5,961,252
 31,186

 170,944

 5,760,875
 15,308
 95,728

       3.5
     103.7
      78.6

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 8
 0
 0

 5,989
 0
 0

 4
 0
 0

 6,306
 0
 0

 2
 0
 0

 4,204
 0
 0

 5
 0
 0

 1,785
 0
 0

      99.9
       0.0

-     61.3

-      5.0
       4.5

     100.0

 8

 5,989

 4

 6,306

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 2

 4,204

 5

 1,785

      90.9

-      5.0

Grand Total - Cargo  5,997  6,310 4,207 1,790 -      5.0

 5,997  6,310 4,206 1,790Domestic
 0  0

-      5.0
      81.2 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -


